
 

ODISHA SPACE APPLICATIONS CENTRE 
Dept.  Of Science & Technology, Govt. of Odisha 

Plot No.45/48(P), Jayadev Vihar, Near Gopabandhu Academy of Administration 

Unit-16, Bhubaneswar-751 023 
 

Tender Notice No. 15/2025 

Sealed tenders are invited from established and accredited Original Equipment Manufacturer 
(OEM)/authorized dealers for supply, installation & commissioning of Desktop Computer, 
Workstation, Laptop, Printer for Odisha Space Applications Centre, Bhubaneswar. For details, please 
visit https://odisha.gov.in or https://orsac.odisha.gov.in. 
 

Last date of issue of Tender Paper : 13.05.2025 till 4:00 P.M. 

Last date of submission of Tender : 14.05.2025 by 04:00 P.M. 

Opening of Tender : 15.05.2025 at 11:30 A.M. 
 
ORSAC reserves the right to accept/reject/modify & cancel the full tender or part thereof at any time 
without assigning any reason thereof. 

 
 
 
 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2

ODISHA SPACE APPLICATIONS CENTRE 
Dept.  Of Science & Technology, Govt. of Odisha 

Plot No.45/48(P), Jayadev Vihar, Near Gopabandhu Academy of Administration 

Unit-16, Bhubaneswar-751 023 
 

TENDER NOTICE No. 15/2025 
 
Sealed tenders are invited from established and accredited Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEM)/ 
Authorized Resellers / Authorized Dealers having annual turnover of more than Rupees 50 lakhs for the 
last three financial years for supply, installation & commissioning of Computer Hardwar & Software. 
The vendors must quote for all the Hardware & Software as mentioned below for Odisha Space 
Applications Centre (ORSAC), Bhubaneswar. 
 

TABLE-1 
 
 

Sr. No. Items Quantity 
Cost of 
tender 

paper (Rs.) 

EMD (Earnest 
Money 

Deposit) (Rs.) 

1 Workstation PC 20 

10,000.00 5,00,000.00 

2 Desktop Computer (Type-I) 8 
3 Desktop Computer (Type-II) 14 
4 Laptop (Type-I) 21 
5 Laptop (Type-II) 2 
6 A4 Printer 4 
7 A3 Color Printer 1 
8 A3 Copier 1 
9 4TB 3.5-inch 7200 RPM SATA Hard Disk 37 
10 MS Office Standard (Latest Version) 115 
11 1 TB External SSD with Type-C Support 2 

 
 

1) Non-transferable tender documents will be available from Odisha Space Applications Centre 
(ORSAC), Bhubaneswar on payment of Rs.200.00 in shape of Demand Draft drawn in favour of 
Odisha Space Applications Centre. The tender document can be downloaded from the ORSAC 
website: https://odisha.gov.in or https://orsac.odisha.gov.in. The downloaded bid document can 
also be used provided it is accompanied with a crossed Demand Draft of Rs.10,000.00 towards 
cost of the tender document payable at Bhubaneswar drawn in favour of Odisha Space 
Applications Centre. Tenderers interested to receive tender documents by Registered Post 
should pay additional amount of Rs.200.00 (Rupees Two Hundred) only. However, ORSAC 
will not be responsible for postal delays in delivery of the documents. 

2) The Tenderers are required to furnish attested copies of GST registration Certificate issued by 
the State of Odisha. 



 3

3) The tenderers must have service facility centre within Odisha. 

4) The Tenderers are required to deposit the EMD amount as per Table-1 as Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) in shape of Bank Draft / Bank Guarantee issued by any Nationalized Bank 
payable at Bhubaneswar drawn in favor of Odisha Space Applications Centre, Bhubaneswar. 

5) Performance security shall be deducted from Bills as per guidelines given in the tender 
documents. 

6) The items conforming to required specifications are to be delivered to the consignee (ORSAC) 
at Bhubaneswar in Odisha and should be included all transportation, installation charges etc and 
the tenderer must quote the rates giving details of taxes, levies charges, premium etc. separately 
as stated in the tender document. 

7) The tenders should be submitted after due compliance with guidelines given in the tender 
documents under Schedule (A) Conditions of Contract, Schedule (B)- Technical specifications, 
Schedule(C)- Delivery Destination, Schedule (D)- Bid Form & Schedule (E)- Price Schedule. 
Tenders submitted in incomplete form shall be rejected outright. 

8) Upgrades, updates and support to be provided during warranty period of 5 years. 

9) The filled in sealed tenders containing techno-commercial Bid and Price Bid in double cover 
system as per instruction given in tender documents, shall be submitted at Office of the 
ORSAC, Bhubaneswar by Registered Post, Courier service or dropping in the tender box. 
Tenders received after due date and time shall not be entertained. 

10) The tender papers will be available for sale in the office of the ORSAC between 11 AM to 4.00 
PM on Odisha Govt. official working days till 13.05.2025. The sealed tenders will be received 
till 14.05.2025 by 4:00 PM in Office of the ORSAC. The technical bids will be opened on 
15.05.2025 at 11:30 AM in presence of the Tenderers or their authorized representatives, if they 
so desire. The opening of price bids will be announced later on. Price Bids will be opened in 
respect of only those tenderers who qualify in the technical bid assessment. 

11) The actual number of quantities of computer Hardware & Software to be ordered may be vary 
during the placement of work order depending upon the requirement. 

12) ORSAC reserves the right to accept/reject/modify & cancel the full tender or part thereof at any 
time without assigning any reason thereof. 

 
 
 
 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE 

 

 

 



 4

Schedule (A) – Conditions of Contract for Tender No.15/2025 
 

1) The Tender papers include instructions issued in the Tender notice along with the 

Schedule (A) - Conditions of Contract, Schedule (B) - Technical Specifications, Schedule (C) - 

Delivery Destination, Schedule (D) - Bid Form, Schedule (E) - Price Schedule. 

2) The Tenderers shall submit the following documents and information with the tender. Lack of 

complete and adequate information under any of the parameter may render the bid disqualified. 

The technical document shall be tagged and indexed properly to find out the below documents 

easily. If any bid found not be tagged, indexed, numbered properly the same may be 

disqualified.  

 

a) Technical Documents: 

i) Copy of Tender Notice 

ii) Acceptance of Schedule (A) &Schedule ( B) 

iii) Documentary evidence that the tenderer is either Original Equipment Manufacturer 

(OEM) or Original Manufacturer’s Authorization in favor of prospective bidder with 

reference to this tender number release from the respective OEMs to be submitted. The 

MAFs to be verified with respective OEMs, if required. 

iv) Certificate of Incorporation (Bidder shall be a registered company under the company 

act.1956 (or amended in company act 2013). 

v) ISO Certification – Bidders must submit ISO Certificate 9001, 14001, 20000-1, 27001. 

vi) Attested copies of GST registration certificate of the State of Odisha (Bidder). 

vii) Photocopy of PAN (Bidder) 

viii) Addresses of service facility centres within Odisha. 

ix) Documents in support of supplies made during last 3 years to different Govt. and public-

sector undertaking. 

x) Technical compliance and warranty confirmation on OEM letterhead with duly signed 

by concerned Authorized person. 

xi) Technical information of product released by the OEM. 

xii) The firm should submit an undertaking for providing service/maintenance during the 

warranty period effective from the date of commissioning with terms & conditions as 

well as for taking Annual maintenance contract (AMC) after the warranty period. 



 5

xiii) The vendor has to furnish certificate that they have not provided such materials to other 

organizations/client at a price less than the price now quoted in this tender during last 

3years. 

xiv) The bidding firm, including its employees and members of its Board of Directors, must 

not be involved in any criminal proceedings in any court of law from the date of the 

firm's registration. A self-declaration to this effect, duly notarized and signed under seal 

by an authorized representative of the organization, must be submitted. 

xv) The bidder shall submit a declaration confirming that they have not been blacklisted, 

debarred, or disqualified by the Government of India or any of its agencies, any State 

Government or its agencies, or any Central or State Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) or 

private consultants at any time during the last five years up to the date of submission. A 

declaration from the Notary under seal by authorized employee of the organization is to 

be submitted. 

xvi) Bank draft of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) only towards tender paper cost. 

xvii) Bank draft / Bank Guarantee issued by any Nationalised Bank payable at Bhubaneswar 

for Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five lakh) only drawn in favor of Odisha Space Applications 

Centre towards EMD. 

xviii) Attested copies of the Bidder’s Audited Financial Statement for last 3 years. 

 

b) For Price Bid: 

i) Acceptance of Schedule (C) Delivery Destination 

ii)  Filled up Schedule (D) – Bid Form 

iii) Filled up Schedule (E) – Price Schedule 

3) The quoted rates shall be for destination mentioned in the Schedule (C) Delivery Destination, 

inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, charges, transportation cost, transit insurance cost. The item 

should be shown separately along with the basic rate. Prices written in words shall be accepted in 

case of any discrepancy. Rates with conditionality or provision of escalation will be rejected. 

4) Evaluation Method is on total least value (L1) basis post technical evaluation. 

5) Validity of period of the Tender shall be 60 days from the date of opening of the price bid. 

6) The items are to be delivered in good condition at ORSAC, Bhubaneswar as mentioned in the 

Schedule (C) for delivery destination. 



 6

7) The items shall be of reputed OEM and should also confirm to latest version i.e. as per  

Schedule-B. ORSAC reserves the right to purchase whole or part of the items as required. 

8) If any item fails to satisfy requirement of standards, the item shall not be accepted and the 

tenderer at his own cost shall remove it from point of delivery. 

9) Items are to be delivered within 30 days of issue of purchase order. 

10) The tenderer shall give a minimum warranty period of 5years from the date of commissioning of 

the items at destination and shall submit a declaration from OEM regarding the same. 

11) The tenderer must rectify the defects in the hardware/software, if failed to execute the program/ 

assignment within 15 days of issue of intimation during the warranty period, failing which an 

amount of one percent of performance security will be forfeited per day of delay. 

12) If the tenderer fails to supply the items within prescribed period, it shall be treated as breach of 

contract. The EMD may be forfeited and the supply order stands cancelled for which the tenderer 

shall remain fully responsible without any liability of ORSAC. 

13) ORSAC may consider receiving the items beyond stipulated date by imposing liquidated damage 

of 0.50 (zero point five zero) percent of cost per week of delay subject to maximum penalty of 

5% of the value of each item inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies and charges. Part of the week 

shall be reckoned as one week. 

14) Tenders are to be submitted in a double cover system. The 1st sealed envelope should be marked 

as Technical Bid and shall contain the Technical Documents and the 2nd sealed envelope shall 

contain the Price Bid and should be marked as Price Bid. Both the 1st and 2nd sealed envelopes are 

then to be put inside a 3rd envelope duly marked “Supply, Installation & Commissioning of 

Computer Hardware & Software”. From and to addresses and Tender Number and Date shall 

be written on each of the envelopes. 

15) Submission of sealed tenders shall be by Registered Post, courier service or dropping in the 

tender box. ORSAC shall not be responsible for postal or courier service delays or missing of the 

documents during transit. Tenders reaching late (as per time mentioned in the Tender Notice) 

shall not be considered by ORSAC.  

16) Conditional Tenders may be rejected. Decision of the ORSAC authorities in this regard shall be 

final. 



 7

17) Terms of Payment: Payment to the successful tenderer shall be made only after supply & 

installation of hardware and software as per conditions stipulated in the tender documents 

along with required documents submitted to ORSAC in support of Bills. 90% of the bill 

amount will be released after successful commissioning & operational of the hardware and 

software & 10% of the Bill amount will be retained towards “Performance Security”. This 

amount can be released on submission of Bank Guarantee for equal amount issued by any 

Nationalized Bank payable at Bhubaneswar, which will remain valid till three months 

beyond the Warranty period. 

18) The tenderer shall not raise any claim in any manner after the Bill amounts are cleared against the 

purchase order. 

19) In case of any dispute between the Tenderers and ORSAC regarding interpretation of Tender 

document conditions, the decision of the Chief Executive, ORSAC shall be final and binding. 

20) Jurisdiction of Court – Civil Suits, if any, arising out of the contract shall have to be filed at 

Bhubaneswar under Khurda district. Writ petitions, Civil & Criminal, shall be filed in the High 

Court of Orissa, Cuttack. 

21) The EMD amount shall be returned to the successful tenderer after receipt of BG against 

Performance Security amount without any interest and the EMD amount of unsuccessful bidder 

will be returned after issuing purchase order to the successful bidder without any interest. 

22) If at any point of time it is found that any certificate/ declaration/ documents/ materials submitted 

by the vendor is found to be false or incorrect, then the EMD and BG will be forfeited, and no 

payment shall be made in respect of the supply of the items. 

 

Accepted the above conditions under schedule (A) of tender. 

 
 
 

(Signature of Tenderer)  

Name: 

Address: 

 



 8

 

Schedule (B) – Technical Specification for Tender No.15/2025 

Specification for Workstation PC 
Qnt-20Nos 

Form Factor Desktop 
Processor Make Intel 
Processor Generation 14 or higher 
Number of Cores per Processor 20 or higher 
Processor Base Frequency (GHz) 2.1 or higher 
Processor Description Intel Core i7 
Processor Number Intel Core i7-14700 or higher 
Number of Sockets populated with the Processors 1 
Chipset Number Intel W680 
Graphics Type Dedicated/Discrete 
Number of Graphic Cards 1 
Graphic Card Description NVIDIA T1000 8GB 
Operating System (Factory Pre-Loaded) Windows 11 Professional 
RAM Size (GB) 64 DDR5 
RAM Expandability upto using spare DIMM Slots 128 GB 
Type of Drives used to populate the internal Bays PCle 
RAID for Operating System NA 
Capacity of each Drive (GB) 1024 
Type of Drives used to populate the Internal Bays SATA 
Number of Internal Bays populated with SATA Drive 2 
Each SATA Drive Capacity (GB) 2000 
Total SATA Drive Capacity (GB) 4000 
Number of Internal Bays populated with SAS Drive 0 
Capacity of each SAS Drive (GB) 0 
Total SAS Drive Capacity (GB) 0 
Number of Internal Bays populated with SSD Drive 0 
Capacity of each SSD Drive (GB) 0 
Total SSD Capacity (GB) 0 
Number of Internal Bays populated with PCIe Drive 1 
Capacity of each PCIe Drive (GB) 1024 
Total PCIe Drive Capacity (GB) 1024 



 9

Number of RAID Controller Ports 4 
Speed of RAID Controller Ports (Gbps) 6 
Number of Ethernet Ports 1 
Wireless Connectivity Yes 
If Yes, Type of Wireless Connectivity Wi-Fi 6 AX200 & BT 5.2 
Bluetooth Connectivity Yes 
If Yes, Version of Bluetooth Available 5 
Display Availability Monitor 
Display Size (cm) 68- 71 
Display Type Non-Touch 
Panel Type Flat 
Panel Technology VA 
Display Resolution (Pixels) 1920x1080 
Redundant Power Supply No 
Power Supply Minimum 1000 watt 

OS Certification 
Windows, Ubuntu/Red Hat/Suse Linux, EPEAT 
India Gold, TCO certification for both 
Workstation and Monitor, MIL STD certification 

On Site OEM Warranty (Year) 5 Years 
Specification for Desktop (Type-I) 

Qnt-08Nos 
Processor Make Intel 
Processor Generation 13 or Latest 
Number of Cores per Processor 16 or more 
Processor Description Intel Core i7 
Processor Number Intel Core i7 13700 or latest 
Chipset Series Intel Q Series 
Chipset Number Intel Q670 
Operating System (Factory Pre-Loaded) Windows 11 Professional or latest 
RAM Size (GB) 16 DDR5 
RAM Expandability up to (using spare DIMM Slots in 
GB) 128 GB 
Type of Drives used to populate the Internal Bays HDD, M.2 NVMe SSD 
Total HDD Capacity (GB) 2000 @7200 rpm 
Total SSD Capacity (GB) 1024 
Total SSHD Capacity in addition to 8 GB Flash (GB) 0 
Cabinet Form Factor Tower (13.1 to 26 Litres) 
Monitor Technology VA 



 10

LED Backlit Monitor Size (INCHES) 
23.8, having VGA, DP, HDMI PORT. Height 
adjustable stand and integrated speaker 
without any adaptor 

Monitor Resolution (PIXELS) 1920x1080 

OS Certification 
Windows, Ubuntu/Red Hat/Suse Linux, EPEAT 
India Gold, TCO certification for both Desktop 
and Monitor, MIL STD certification 

Power Supply Minimum 500 watt 
On Site OEM Warranty (Year) 5 Years 

Specification for Desktop (Type-II) 
Qnt-14Nos 

Processor Make Intel 
Processor Generation 14 or higher 
Number of Cores per Processor 14 
Processor Description Intel Core i5 
Processor Number Intel Core i5 14500 or higher 
Chipset Series Intel Q Series 
Chipset Number Intel Q670 
Operating System (Factory Pre-Loaded) Windows 11 Professional 
RAM Size (GB) 16 DDR5 
RAM Expandability up to (using spare DIMM Slots) 64 GB 
Type of Drives used to populate the Internal Bays HDD, PCIe_SSD 
Total HDD Capacity (GB) 2000 
Total SSD Capacity (GB) 1024 
Total SSHD Capacity in addition to 8 GB Flash (GB) 0 
Cabinet Form Factor Tower (13.1 to 26 Litres) 
Monitor Technology VA 

LED Backlit Monitor Size (INCHES) 
23.8, having VGA, DP, HDMI PORT. Height 
adjustable stand and integrated speaker 
without any adaptor 

Monitor Resolution (PIXELS) 1920x1080 
Power Supply Minimum 300-watt 92% Power efficiency 

OS Certification 
Windows, Ubuntu/Red Hat/Suse Linux, EPEAT 
India Gold, TCO certification for both Desktop 
and Monitor, MIL STD certification 

On Site OEM Warranty (Year) 5 Years 
 
 
 
 



 11

 
 
 

Specification for Laptop (Type-I) 
Qnt-21Nos 

Processor Make Intel 
Processor Generation 13 or higher 
Number of Cores per Processor 10 
Processor Description Ultra 7 
Processor Number Intel® Core 7 150U or higher 
Size of Memory in Case of Dedicated Graphic Card 0 
Operating System (Factory Pre-Loaded) Windows 11 Professional 
Type of RAM DDR5 
RAM Size (GB) 16 DDR5 
Type of Drives used to populate the Internal Bays SSD 
Total HDD Capacity (GB) 0 
Capacity of each SSD (GB) 1024 
Total SSD Capacity (GB) 1024 
Capacity of each SSHD (GB) NA 
Total SSHD Capacity in addition to 8 GB Flash (GB) 0 
Wireless Connectivity Yes 
Display Size (Inch) 14 Inch or Higher 
Display Type Non-Touch 
Display Resolution (Pixels) 1920x1080 
Optical Drive NA 

Backlit Keyboard 
Backlit with spill resistance keyboard.MIL 810 
certified 

OS Certification 
Windows, Ubuntu/Red Hat/Suse Linux, EPEAT 
India Gold, MIL STD certification 

Battery Warranty (Year) 1 
Wired Mouse Supply with Wireless Mouse 
On Site OEM Warranty (Year) 5 Years 

Specification for Laptop (Type-II) 
Qnt-02Nos 

Processor Make Intel 
Processor Generation 12th Gen or higher 
Number of Cores per Processor 10 
Processor Description Ultra 7 



 12

Processor Number 
Intel® Core™ 7 processor 150U with Hardware 
TPM 2.0 

Size of Memory in Case of Dedicated Graphic Card 2 GB or Higher 
Operating System (Factory Pre-Loaded) Windows 11 Professional 
Type of RAM DDR5 or higher 
RAM Size (GB) 16 DDR5 
Type of Drives used to populate the Internal Bays SSD 
Total HDD Capacity (GB) 0 
Capacity of each SSD (GB) 1024 
Total SSD Capacity (GB) 1024 
Capacity of each SSHD (GB) NA 
Total SSHD Capacity in addition to 8 GB Flash (GB) 0 
Wireless Connectivity Yes 
Display Size (Inch) 14 Inch or Higher 
Display Type Non-Touch 
Display Resolution (Pixels) 1920x1080 
Optical Drive NA 
Backlit Keyboard Yes 
Battery Warranty 1 

OS Certification 
Windows, Ubuntu/Red Hat/Suse Linux, EPEAT 
India Gold, MIL STD certification 

Wired Mouse Supply with Wireless Mouse 

On Site OEM Warranty (Year 5 Years 

Specification for A4 B/W MFP 

Qnt-04 Nos 
Print Technology Laser 
Type of Machine Multifunction Machine 
Type of Printing Mono 
Cartridge Technology Composite Technology 
Developer Unit No 
Platen/Flatbed Size A4 
Paper Size (Original/Image) A4/A4 
RAM size (MB) 1024 
Hard Disk Capacity(GB) 0 

Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in 
A4 Size-Mono 

24 

Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in 0 



 13

A4 Size-Colour 
Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in 
A3 Size-Mono 

12 

Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in 
A3 Size-Colour 

0 

Scanning Feature Availability Yes 
Duplexing Feature Availability Yes 
Faxing Feature Availability No 
Speed of Fax, If Fax Feature is available NA 
Networking Feature Availability Yes 
If yes, Type of Network Interface Ethernet 10/100 
Wi-Fi Availability Yes 
If yes, Wi-Fi Type NA 
Original Document Feeder Type DADF/RADF 
Feeder Capacity (Number) 50 
Number of Main Paper Tray 1 
Each Main Paper Tray Capacity (Number) 250 
Bypass Facility Yes 
If Yes, Bypass Tray Capacity 100 
Life of Drum in terms of number of Prints in case of 
Separate Drum and Toner cartridge technology - 
Black (Number of Prints) 

66000 or higher 

Duty Cycle (No of Prints/month) 60000 or higher 
Minimum Operating Temperature (Degree C) 10 
Maximum Operating Temperature (Degree C) 30 
Minimum Operating Humidity (%RH) 20 
Maximum Operating Humidity (%RH) 80 
BIS Registration under CRS of Meity Yes 
On Site OEM Warranty (Year) 5 Years 

Specification for A3 Color Printer 
Qnt-01Nos 

Print Technology Laser 
Type of Machine Multifunction Machine 
Type of Printing Colour 
Cartridge Technology Separate Drum and Toner (Dual Component) 
Developer Unit Yes 
Platen/Flatbed Size A3 
Paper Size (Original/Image) A3/A3 
RAM size (MB) 2048 



 14

Hard Disk Capacity (GB) 0 
First Copy Print Out 7 seconds B/W & 8.7 Seconds Color 
Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in 
A4 Size-Mono 

26 

Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in 
A4 Size-Colour 

26 

Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in 
A3 Size-Mono 

13 

Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in 
A3 Size-Colour 

13 

Scanning Feature Availability Yes 
Duplexing Feature Availability Yes 
Faxing Feature Availability No 
Speed of Fax, If Fax Feature is available NA 
Networking Feature Availability Yes 
If yes, Type of Network Interface Ethernet 10/100/1000 
Wi-Fi Availability Yes 
If yes, Wi-Fi Type Wi fi 802.11 b/g/n & Wi Fi Direct 
Original Document Feeder Type DADF/RADF 
Feeder Capacity (Number) 100 
Number of Main Paper Tray 2 
Each Main Paper Tray Capacity (Number) 550 
Bypass Facility Yes 
If Yes, Bypass Tray Capacity 100 
Duty Cycle (No of Prints/month) 115000 or higher 
Minimum Operating Temperature (Degree C) 10 
Maximum Operating Temperature (Degree C) 30 
Minimum Operating Humidity (%RH) 20 
Maximum Operating Humidity (%RH) 80 
BIS Registration under CRS of Meity Yes 
Other Certifications Available RoHS 
On Site OEM Warranty (Year) 5 Years 

 
Specification for A3 B/W Photocopier 

Qnt-01Nos 
Print Technology Laser 
Type of Machine Multifunction Machine 
Type of Printing Mono 
Cartridge Technology Separate Drum and Toner (Dual Component) 



 15

Developer Unit Yes 
Platen/Flatbed Size A3 
Paper Size (Original/Image) A3/A3 
RAM size (MB) 2048 
Hard Disk Capacity (GB) 0 
Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in 
A4 Size-Mono 

25 

Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in 
A4 Size-Colour 

0 

Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in 
A3 Size-Mono 

15 

Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in 
A3 Size-Colour 

0 

Scanning Feature Availability Yes 
Duplexing Feature Availability Yes 
Faxing Feature Availability No 
Speed of Fax, If Fax Feature is available NA 
Networking Feature Availability Yes 
If yes, Type of Network Interface Ethernet 10/100/1000 
Wi-Fi Availability Yes 
If yes,Wi-Fi Type Wi fi 802.11 b/g/n & Wi Fi Direct 
Original Document Feeder Type DADF/RADF 
Feeder Capacity (Number) 50 
Number of Main Paper Tray 2 
Each Main Paper Tray Capacity (Number) 550 
Bypass Facility Yes 
If Yes, Bypass Tray Capacity 100 
Duty Cycle (No of Prints/month) 110000 
Minimum Operating Temperature (Degree C) 10 
Maximum Operating Temperature (Degree C) 30 
Minimum Operating Humidity (%RH) 20 
Maximum Operating Humidity (%RH) 80 
BIS Registration under CRS of Meity Yes 
BIS Registration Number 41006262 
Other Certifications Available RoHS 
Dimension (mm x mm x mm) 565x693x852 
Weight (Kg) 66 
On Site OEM Warranty (Year) 5 Years 

 



 16

 
 

SCHEDULE “C” DELIVERY DESTINATION 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Sr. 
No. Items Quantity 

Delivery 
Destination/ 
Consignee 

1 Workstation PC 20 

ORSAC, 
Bhubaneswar 

2 Desktop Computer (Type-I) 8 
3 Desktop Computer (Type-II) 14 
4 Laptop (Type-I) 21 
5 Laptop (Type-II) 2 
6 A4 Printer 4 
7 A3 Color Printer 1 
8 A3 Copier 1 
9 4TB 3.5-inch 7200 RPM SATA Hard Disk 37 
10 MS Office Standard (Latest Version) 115 
11 1 TB External SSD with Type-C Support 2 

 
 

Accepted the above-mentioned conditions under schedule “C” of the tender for our items of supply. 
 
 
 
 
 

Signature of Tenderer  

Name: 

Address: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 17

SCHEDULE (D) – Bid Form 
 
 
To, 

The Chief Executive 

Odisha Space Applications Centre  

Bhubaneswar. 

 

Sir, 

I/we have gone through the Tender Notice relating to supply, installation & commissioning of 

Desktop Computer, Workstation, Laptop, Printer at Odisha Space Applications Centre (ORSAC) and 

the schedule (A), (B), (C), (D) and (E) of Tender Document. 

A sum of Rs. 5,00,000.00 (Rupees Five Lakhs) only is hereby tendered in shape of duly 

pledged as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD). I / we also agree that an amount of ten percent shall be 

deducted from my bill towards performance security. 

I/ We agree the ORSAC shall be at liberty to forfeit the EMD and performance security as per 

conditions of the contract in case of defaults on my/ our part in fulfilling contractual obligations. 

I/We have gone through all terms and conditions stated in the Tender documents and agree to 

all the terms and conditions. 

 

 
 
 

(Signature of Tenderer)  

Date: 

Name:  

Address: 

  



 18

Schedule (E) – Price Schedule for Tender for supply installation & 

commissioning of Hardware (Continuation sheet may be used if required 
and each page to be signed) 
 

Item description  
(Mention as per Tender Notice) Quantity Unit 

price @ 

Sub 
Total 

(2 x 3) 

Taxes* 
in Rs. 

Total (4+5) 

Total price in 
Rs. (mention in 

figures and 
words) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Workstation PC 20   
 

      

Desktop Computer (Type-I) 8   
 

      

Desktop Computer (Type-II) 14   
 

      

Laptop (Type-I) 21   
 

      

Laptop (Type-II) 2   
 

      

A4 Printer 4   
 

      

A3 Color Printer 1   
 

      

A3 Copier 1   
 

      

4TB 3.5-inch 7200 RPM SATA 
Hard Disk 37   

 
      

MS Office Standard (Latest 
Version) 115   

 
      

1 TB External SSD with Type-C 
Support 2   

 
      

Total Price     

 
@ Please refer to paragraphs-3 of schedule A 
*   Specify tax components included in unit price 
** Mention installation & commissioning charges if any 

(Signature of Tenderer)  

Date: 

Name:  

Address: 


